502918211 08/01/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2964809

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HAYFIN SERVICES LLP	08/01/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AVANTA ORTHOPAEDICS, LLC
Street Address:	505 PARK AVENUE
Internal Address:	14TH FLOOR
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10022

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5522900
Patent Number:	7625408
Patent Number:	7628819
Patent Number:	8118876
Patent Number:	8758445
Patent Number:	5549690

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)963-5001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2159635944

Email: rleung@morganlewis.com
Correspondent Name: RICHARD L. LEUNG

Address Line 1: MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP

Address Line 2: 1701 MARKET STREET

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	062845-0012
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD L. LEUNG
SIGNATURE:	/Richard L. Leung/
DATE SIGNED:	08/01/2014

502918211 PATENT REEL: 033460 FRAME: 0110

Total Attachments: 4

source=Hayfin-Avanta_Release_2014-08-01#page1.tif source=Hayfin-Avanta_Release_2014-08-01#page2.tif

source=Hayfin-Avanta_Release_2014-08-01#page3.tif

source=Hayfin-Avanta_Release_2014-08-01#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 033460 FRAME: 0111

EXECUTION

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT RIGHTS

This Release of Security Interest in Patent Rights is granted on this 1st day of August, 2014, by

HAYFIN SERVICES LLP, an English limited liability partnership, in its capacity as administrative agent

for certain lenders (in such capacity, the "Secured Party"), as follows:

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, AVANTA ORTHOPAEDICS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the

"Grantor"), previously granted to NEW HEALTH CAPITAL PARTNERS MANAGEMENT LP, a

Delaware limited partnership (the "Assignor"), a security interest (the "Initial Security Interest") in (i)

certain patents (collectively, the "Patents"), more particularly set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, and

(ii) the goodwill of the business symbolized by such Patents (together with the Patents, collectively, the

"Patent Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Assignor previously assigned to GARRISON LOAN AGENCY SERVICES

LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Previous Secured Party"), the Initial Security Interest of the

Assignor in the Patents and the other Patent Collateral and the Previous Secured Party recorded such

Security Interests;

WHEREAS, the Previous Secured Party assigned to the Secured Party and the Secured Party

assumed from the Previous Secured Party, the entirety of the Initial Security Interest of the Previous

Secured Party in the Patents and the other Patent Collateral;

A-1

HF 9395158v.3

WHEREAS, the Grantor, previously granted to the Secured Party, a security interest (the

"Subsequent Security Interest," and, together with the Initial Security Interest, collectively, the "Security

Interest") in the Patents and the other Patent Collateral; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party wishes to release and terminate the Security Interest of the

Secured Party in the Patents and the other Patent Collateral, including but not limited to all filings with

the USPTO, if any, that the Secured Party assumed from the Previous Secured Party evidencing the Initial

Security Interest in any of the Patents and the other Patent Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby releases, discharges, quit claims and relinquishes, in each case,

without recourse to, or representation, warranty or other assurance of any kind by, the Secured Party, the

Security Interest of the Secured Party in the Patents and the other Patent Collateral.

A-2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Patent Rights to be executed on and as of the day and year first above written.

HAYFIN SERVICES LLP

By:

Name: DAVID VIUSTIFONED Title: GENELAL COONSEL

[Release of Security Interest in Patent Rights - AVANTA ORTHOPAEDICS, LLC]

PATENT REEL: 033460 FRAME: 0114

SCHEDULE A
Patents and Pending Applications of
AVANTA ORTHOPAEDICS, LLC

Jurisdiction	Pide	App./ Pat. No.	Filing Date	Issue Date	Owner/Licensor
ns	Prosthetic joint and method of manufacture	5,522,900	12/17/1993	6/4/1996	Avanta Orthopaedics, LLC
US	Prosthetic wrist implant	7,625,408	7/22/2004	12/1/2009	Avanta Orthopaedics, LLC
US	Prosthetic wrist implant	7,628,819	8/24/2005	12/8/2009	Avanta Orthopaedics, LLC
US	Prosthetic wrist implant	8,118,876	11/25/2009	2/21/2012	Avanta Orthopaedics, LLC
US	Prosthetic wrist implant	8,758,445	2/16/2012	6/24/2014	Avanta Orthopaedics, LLC
ns	Prosthetic thumb joint and method of manufacture	5,549,690	2/28/1994	8/27/1996	Avanta Orthopaedics, LLC

A-1

HF 9395158v.3

PATENT REEL: 033460 FRAME: 0115